
Rule 4.34 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 
{a) insert full name of (a) tnyection Plastics Limited 
company 

(b) Insert full name and We (b) 
addresses 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter's name, 

address and reference 
(tf any) 

Carolynn Jean Clark 
FA Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

Form 4.20 

35.95/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

[05368000 

Richard Frank Simms 
F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 
39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 11 July, 2012 

Signed Cae Date _11 July 2012 

\\ 
_\a 

F A Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House 

39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 

Leicestershire 

LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

iY For Official Use 
uldation Section Post Room 

funn 
17/07/2012 

COMPANIES HOUSE 

#174 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 
Injection Plastics Limited 

on the 11 July 2012 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name be lus 

Signed 

Dated Hh 

Signature Date 11 July 2012 



Injection Plastics Limited 

A—Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 

Book Debts 

Cable Finance 

Plant & Equipment 

Close Asset Finance 

Deficiency c/f 

Assets Subject to a Floating Charge: 

Cash at Bank - Santander Bank 

PAYE Refund 

Motor Vehicle 

PLANT & EQUIPMENT 

Inter Company Loan - Silkjet Plastics 

Cash at Bank - HSBC Bank 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

170,220 127,665 

(108,736) (108,736) 

18,929 18,929 

170,000 110,000 

(181,915) (181,915) 

(71,915) 

668 668 

10,596 10,596 

3,200 2,600 

Nil 6,000 

285,790 Nil 

8 8 

38,801 

Date 11 July 2012 



A1 — Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(carried from page A) 

Preferential creditors: 

Employees’ Claims 

Total Preferential Claim 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Gable Finance 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Director's Loan - Mr John Stirley 

Employees’ Claims 

intercompany loan - Silkjet Group 

NIC 

Trade Creditor 

VAT 

Close Asset Finance deficiency b/f 

Estimated (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors 

Issued and called up capital 

£1 Ordinary Shares 

Estimated total (deficiency) as regards members 

Signature 

38,801 

1,244 

1,244 

37,557 

37,557 

Nil 

Ni 

37,557 

37,557 

86,666 

54,994 

59,884 

25,042 

117,427 

12,578 

71,915 

(428,506) 

£ (390,949) 

10,000 

(10,000) 

(400,949) 

Date 11 July 2012



zboz 
Ainr 

Lb 
ayeq 

aineubig 

; 
ANL 

| LS 
‘euysie}s2o189 

0 
91 88923 

‘HONONOAHONOT 
‘eueT Mopeayy 

juawdojdiyg 40 juauHedaq 

AAG 
610 

‘auyseouey 
‘WYHO10 

° 
88 eves 

NOLU3AGVHO 
322g 198d HO “eUeT YOIg 

| 00 S16'L813 
MIN 

SuDjung 
‘sele9 1218849 

UNO} 
puOyaL 

‘Gg HUN 
BOUeUIY 

JeSSy 
BS0/ 

[o 
| 

| 94 998'sz3 
| 

vdb 
bed 

‘GNSOOME 
‘PUNT 

‘seid ISAM 09H 8 
| 

p
a
w
 

saieg 
dro 

| 

| gez's0L 
zb0z/20/20 

| 
aunjuaqeg 

eBey9 
Buyeols 

| 00 9€2'8013 
| 

DOr 
LLM 

‘NOGNOT 
‘ans 

Ad1ad 
8 

| 
aaueul 

21929 
| 

[o 
| 

| ¥9 026'P3 
[__NGO 

ob 
3d 

‘extysujooury 
‘eusnog 

‘peoy 
ueg 

yinog 
| 

payin) 
Buyofoey 

Axs 
ania 

| 

[ 0 
| 
08 

POL 
| 

| 
Aaung 

maipuy 
] 

jo 
| 00 ogt‘9e3 

[300 
0457 

‘enysse}seote7 
‘AS THONIH 

“AEM UIpiy Z 
| 

paywiry seidy 
‘auiyss9}s90io} ‘FOvaUNG 
‘peoy Aajyaiaxg sez 

weusiem 
tN 

: 
D710 

LENT 
‘euysujooury 

9 
90 

09°23 
‘HLNOT 

‘e1e1S3 
[eEuIsNpul 

Pleynies 
“Aen, s10A0g 

pemury 
snxn) 

; 
M
e
 
LVM 

‘allusaud 
Q 

9 
SOV Vhs 

‘M3AVAM 
NOLLNS 

‘log 
amlaysy 

‘asnoy saneany 
PANU 

SjesIWaYD 
PleyGUO 

SHZ 
P
N
N
 
‘auiysuojduieyion 

t 
© 

2] 
i) 

° 
90 093 

‘NOLNVH.LYON 
‘Situnoeig 

‘Ae appa 
WL 

panuiry (4M) JeIs198 

O
E
 
O
3
7
 

‘susiajsecia] 
Jaysewjaseddy 

suosuyor 
° 

At 8615 
- 

‘ZOWaUNE 
‘Peoy xI6O7 Hed GB YY IUN 

Hseuiieiedcly 
Suosuuor 

doz 
poywiy] 

0 
98 9¥83 

LY 
viN@wnd 

‘sdioujuny 
‘ue 

[IW ‘IFW 2198 
(edouunwy) uosgog uyor 

‘plopeng Kauoig 

‘unog Kay 
zz 

| 
Poult 

S801aleg JewAlod 
‘peoy uonels 6E ‘PIT Siouned 
SUIS 

y 4 
Peri] crieus) Yeh aS 

‘ 
W
a
r
 
L
Y
M
 
‘ouiyseoue] 

° 
09 876 613 

‘NOLONIYYYA 
‘Uo}sjoom ‘eBUEI 

‘asnoH FEW 

PAU] 
BUIDIAISS JELUINA 

Hae 
027 

° 
0¢ SOF 

13 
‘apiskasiaW 

“TOOdYAAIT 
PEON SUYOP IS OE}-00F 

poy 
exomed 

@ 71M 

AVE 0137 
‘ellusiasenie) 

‘VAUWd 
° 

e
9
8
3
 

NOLSOIM 
‘pe0y Aujuenr9 ‘wey 

a6po7 of 
| 

— PANT 
(PiowweUS) 

YIWS 
HL 

nig 631 
0 

08 9Sz3 
‘emysiajs80ie} 

‘AB TLSV NOLHONONA 
“aleIsy 

sayenossy SAL 
Jo junoury 
(apo2}sod 

yim) 
ssauppy 

40 JOUpesd 
00 000'013 
